ICC-01/04-02/06-382-Corr-Anx 28-11-2014 1/2 EK T

## ANNEX

- On 9 October 2014, the Chamber issued the 'Order Scheduling a Status Conference and Setting the Commencement Date for the Trial' ('Order').<sup>1</sup>
- 2. The following typographical errors in the Order have been corrected:
  - In the chapeau, the title of the Order was corrected by changing 'of' to 'for';
  - In paragraph 3, the lower case 'a' in the reference to 'Article 67(1)(a) of the Statute' was changed to upper case;
  - In the first sentence of paragraph 4, the letter 'w' was inserted in the phrase 'In respect of the item relating to protocols, and <u>w</u>ithout prejudice to the Chamber's view on the need for other protocols';
  - In paragraph 6, the apostrophe was removed after 'Legal Representatives of Victims';
  - In paragraph 8, the word 'recalls' was changed to 'recalling';
  - In paragraph 9(e), the word 'the' and the letter 's' were inserted into the phrase 'pursuant to Regulation 44(2) of <u>the</u> Regulation<u>s</u>';
  - On page 8, the reference to 'paragraph 2' was amended to 'paragraph 3'; and
  - On pages 8 and 9, the references to 'paragraph 8' were amended to 'paragraph 9'.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> ICC-01/04-02/06-382.